Cazenovia hereby determines to enter into a Herbicide Application Contract for the treatment and 
application of ProcellaCOR EC on Cazenovia Lake with SOLitude Lake Management of 
Hackettstown, New Jersey pursuant to their proposal dated April 21, 2021, in an amount not to 
exceed One Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and 00/100 ($ 159,500.00) (with 
additional costs for sampling, posters, etc., as estimated in the proposal); and it is further 

RESOLVED that the Supervisor is authorized to enter into a written Contract for such 
services after preparation of same and review by the Town’s Attorney;

[...]

WHEREAS, the Town of Cazenovia Highway Department has utilized said services to 
obtain a quote, which quote upon review by the Town Board has been deemed to have achieved 
the best price for such equipment; and 

WHEREAS, the quote for such equipment has been determined to be One Hundred 
Seventy-Two Thousand Twenty-Three Dollars and 44/100 ($ 172,023.44); and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED  that the Town of Cazenovia Town Board 
hereby authorizes the Town Supervisor to execute any necessary documents to purchase a 66x60 
Britespan Building System Salt Storage Shed with a 2’ raised pier foundation and one end wall in 
an amount not too exceed One Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand Twenty-Three Dollars and 
44/100 ($ 172,023.44) from Eagle Associates of Cazenovia, LLC, 3592 Cobblestone Drive, 
Cazenovia, New York 13035 through contract pricing offered by the Office of General Services 
{Sourcewell (formerly NJPA) Contract 091319-BRT} upon the terms provided in the submitted

[...]

WHEREAS, the Town of Cazenovia Highway Department has utilized said services to 
obtain a quote, which quote upon review by the Town Board has been deemed to have achieved 
the best price for such equipment; and 

WHEREAS, the quote for such end wall has been determined to be Forty-Two Thousand 
Five Hundred Eighty-Nine Dollars and 00/100 ($ 42,589.00); and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED  that the Town of Cazenovia Town Board 
hereby authorizes the Town Supervisor to execute any necessary documents to purchase an end 
wall for the existing 42x94 Britespan Building System Salt Storage Shed in an amount not too 
exceed Forty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-Nine Dollars and 00/100 ($ 42,589.00) from 
Eagle Associates of Cazenovia, LLC, 3592 Cobblestone Drive, Cazenovia, New York 13035 
through contract pricing offered by the Office of General Services {Sourcewell (formerly NJPA) 
Contract 091319-BRT} upon the terms provided in the submitted proposal, subject to financing